

## Dr. PanjabraoDeshmukhKrishiVidyapeeth, Akola

## **Sugarcane Research Station**

Tharsa, Tq. Mauda, Dist. Nagpur- 441106

Dr. D.D. Mankar Senior Research Scientist (Sugarcane) E-mail(O):tharsasrssugarcane@gmail.com srssugarcane@pdkv.ac.in

No. SRS/Vehicle hiring/ 16/2022

Date: 25.01.2022

## **Quotation Notice**

Го,	
1)	
2)	
3)	
4)	
5)	

Subject: Regarding Quotation for supply of rates for Lifting of Sugarcane Seed Material from CSRS Padegaon to Tharsa

This, Sugarcane Research Station, Tharsa requires the vehicle to be hired for Lifting of Sugarcane Seed Material from CSRS Padegaon Dist, Satara to Tharsa Dist. Nagpur with following details. Hence, rates are invited as per below performa on or before 31st January, 2022.

Particulars	Weight (Approx.)	Rate (Rs.) including Toll and all othe taxes	Total Amount (Rs.)
Lifting of Sugarcane Seed Material from CSRS, Padegaon Dist. Satara to Tharsa, Dist. Nagpur	1.5 ton		

## Terms and conditions

- l, Quotations/ Estimate are will be considered for above item only and in above format including all
- 2. Rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes/ toll and should have valid GST registration number
- 3. Complete specification should be quoted.
- 4. The sealed quotation envelope be subscribed as quotation for Lifting of Sugarcane Seed Material.
- 5. The rates quoted should be valid for 12 month'
- 6. The right to accept the quotation partially, fully or for non-acceptance will be with undersigned Without assigning any reason.
- 7. The lifting of the seed material will be executed within 7 days from issue of work order at the office of the undersigned.
- 8. If any dispute arises the decision of undersigned will be final.
- 9. The payment will be made by cheque only against the production of bill as early as possible.

Senior Research Scientist (Sugarcane) Senior Research Scientist (Sug.)

Sugareane Research Station THARSA